OP \$40.00 4021800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USAOPOLY, INC		02/17/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETROPLAY LLC
Street Address:	15 Royalston
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4021800	REVERSE CHARADES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8019312268

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-983-2790

Email: kerry@browniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry W. Brown Address Line 1: PO Box 446

Address Line 4: Draper, UTAH 84020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry W. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry W. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=RC_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0714

900423113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registration		
Number	Mark	
4021800	REVERSE CHARADES	

Pursuant to that certain license agreement entered into between the parties and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, USAopoly, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign to RETROplay LLC, a California limited liability company, all rights, titles and interests, with the goodwill therein, in and to the above mark.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

RETROplay LLC

.

USAOPOLY/IN

RECORDED: 09/29/2017

1 X NI V

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0715